(O-86-129 REV. 2) ORDINANCE NUMBER O-16623 (NEW SERIES) ADOPTED ON APRIL 14, 1986

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A SPECIAL SIGN DISTRICT FOR THE SABRE SPRINGS COMMUNITY, AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTIONS 104.0100 THROUGH 104.0100.20 OF THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE, AND SUSPENDING THE REGULAR SIGN REGULATIONS EMBODIED IN CHAPTER X, ARTICLE 1, DIVISION 11, OF THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE AND THE SIGN REGULATIONS OF ZONES R1-5000, R1-6000, R1-8000, R-3000, R-1000, R-1500, CO, CN, CA CA-RR, M-LI AND M-IP, AS DEFINED BY SECTIONS 101.0407, 101.0410, 101.0423, 101.0426, 101.0427.1, 101.0428, 101.0434.1 AND 101.0435.1 OF THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That pursuant to Sections 104.0100 through 104.0100.20 of the San Diego Municipal Code, a community-wide special sign district shall be applied to the SABRE SPRINGS COMMUNITY, located on the east side of the Interstate 15 Freeway, between the communities of Carmel Mountain Ranch and Scripps Miramar Ranch, in the City of San Diego, as indicated on Drawing No. C-711, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO-16623-1.

Section 2. That the provisions of the SABRE SPRINGS SPECIAL SIGN DISTRICT GUIDELINES, amended by the City Council on March 31, 1986, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO-16623-2, shall apply to the property identified on Drawing No. C-711.

Section 3. That the regular sign regulations embodied in Chapter X, Article 1, Division 11, of the San Diego Municipal Code and the sign regulations of Zones R1-5000, R1-6000, R1-8000, R-3000, R-1500, R-1000, CO, CN, CA-RR, CA, M-LI and M-IP, as defined by Sections 101.0407, 101.0410, 101.0423, 101.0426, 101.0427.1, 101.0428, 101.0434.1 and 101.0435.1 of the San Diego Municipal Code be, and the same are hereby suspended in favor of the provisions of the special sign district in the area identified on Drawing No. C-711.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and after its passage, and no permits to erect and display signs in this community inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance shall be issued unless application therefor was made prior to the date of adoption of this ordinance.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney By
Frederick C. Conrad
Chief Deputy City Attorney
FCC:cc:600
01/02/86
03/26/86 REV. 1
04/24/86 REV. 2
Or.Dept:Plan.
O-86-129
Form=o.none